## GOVERNMENT OF GUJARAT,

Home Department (Special), 2, Sardar Bhavan, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar-382 010.

Date 22nd January, 2014.

## : NOTIFICATION:

THE CONSERVATION OF FOREIGN EXCHANGE AND PREVENTION OF SMUGGLING ACTIVITIES ACT, 1974:

No.GG/ 20 /2014/SBIII/PAS/1099/726:- In exercise of the powers, conferred by section 8 of the Conservation of Foreign Exchange and Prevention of Smuggling Activities Act, 1974, the Government of Gujarat has re-constituted following Advisory Board under the Chairmanship of Hon'ble Mr.Justice (Retd.) H.K.Rathod, for the period of one year with effect from 9<sup>th</sup> February, 2014.

- 4) Hon'ble Mr. Justice (Retd.High Court Judge) H.K. Rathod (Chairman)
- 5) Hon'ble Mr. Justice (Retd.High Court Judge) B.N.Mehta (Member)
- 6) Hon'ble Mr. Justice (Retd.High Court Judge) J.C.Upadhyaya (Member)

By order and in the name of the Governor of Gujarat,

Under Secretary to Government,
Home Department.

## Copy forwarded with compliments to:-

- 1. Hon'ble Mr. Justice (Retd.High Court Judge) H.K.Rathod, 20, Kundan Tenament, Division-II, B/h. Vasnagam, Near P.&.T.Colony, Amdavad-7.
- 2. Hon'ble Mr. Justice (Retd.High Court Judge) B.N.Mehta, Amdavad.
- 3. Hon'ble Mr. Justice (Retd.High Court Judge), J.C.Upadhyaya, Amdavad.
- 4. The Secretary to Governor, Govt. of Gujarat, Gandhinagar, (By letter).
- 5. The Registrar, Gujarat High Court, Ahmedabad.(By letter).

## Copy for information to:

- 1. The Director General & Inspector General of Police, Gandhinagar.
- 2. All Commissioners of Police.
- 3. All District Magistrates.
- 4. The Inspector General of Prisons, Gujarat State, Gandhinagar.
- 5. All Superintedents of Jails.
- 6. The Accountant General, Gujarat, Ahmedabad/Rajkot.
- 7. The Pay and Accounts Officer, Gandhinagar.
- 8. The Legal Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.